
Iowa State (20-11) -vs- # 2 Texas Tech (32-2)
3/27/2026 at Lubbock, Texas (Tracy Sellers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Canady, Nijaree (13-2)
Loss: Schurman, Lauren (11-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 6   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 2,000   Weather: bad

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Iowa State 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1
Texas Tech 1 2 0 2 4 9 8 0

Iowa State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Clemons, Jessie lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Johnson, Tatum cf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Bartholomew, Reagan ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Malott, Sydney 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ford, Karlee c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Shepherd, Kadence 2b 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Prado, Victoria dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Poole, Tiana rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Andrews, McKenna 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Schurman, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mullen, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 2 1 2 8 3

HR: Shepherd, Kadence (1)
E: Shepherd, Kadence (1)

Texas Tech 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis, Mihyia cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Terry, Kaitlyn rf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Williams, Mia 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Burns, Jasmyn dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lis, Jackie 1b 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
Pannell, Taylor 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Quiroga, Lagi c 2 3 2 2 1 0 0
Spearman, Desirae lf 1 2 1 2 1 0 0
Toney, Hailey ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Canady, Nijaree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 9 8 8 5 4 3

2B: Terry, Kaitlyn (1)
HR: Lis, Jackie (1); Quiroga, Lagi (1); Spearman, Desirae (1)
SH: Toney, Hailey (1)
CS: Pannell, Taylor (1)

Iowa State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Schurman, Lauren (L, 11-3) 4.0 4 5 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 14 20 3 4 96
Mullen, Ava 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 26
Totals 8 9 8 5 4 0 0 0 0 19 25 3 5 122

Texas Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Canady, Nijaree (W, 13-2) 5.0 2 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 3 76
Totals 2 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 17 19 5 3 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa State - Top of 1st ISU TTU
Clemons flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Johnson, T. struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0
Bartholomew struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Texas Tech - Bottom of 1st ISU TTU
Davis, Mihyi struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 0 0
Terry, Kaitl walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Williams, Mi singled up the middle (1-2 FBFFF); Terry, Kaitl advanced to second. 0 0
Burns, Jasmy reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-1 K); Williams, Mi out at second ss to
2b; Terry, Kaitl advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned. 0 1
Lis, Jackie walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 0 1
Pannell, Tay flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Iowa State - Top of 2nd ISU TTU
Malott lined out to p (1-0 B). 0 1
Ford, K. struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 0 1
Shepherd homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Prado struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS). 1 1

Texas Tech - Bottom of 2nd ISU TTU
Quiroga, Lag walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 1 1
Spearman, De walked (3-1 BBBKB); Quiroga, Lag advanced to second. 1 1
Toney, Haile out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-0); Spearman, De advanced to second; Quiroga, Lag
advanced to third. 1 1
Davis, Mihyi grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Quiroga, Lag scored. 1 2
Terry, Kaitl doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 KS); Spearman, De scored. 1 3
Williams, Mi lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 3

Iowa State - Top of 3rd ISU TTU
Poole struck out looking (3-2 BSBBFK). 1 3
Andrews struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 1 3
Clemons singled to third base (1-1 BF). 1 3
Johnson, T. walked (3-2 BSBFBFFB); Clemons advanced to second. 1 3
Bartholomew fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 3

Texas Tech - Bottom of 3rd ISU TTU
Burns, Jasmy struck out looking (2-2 SFBFBK). 1 3
Lis, Jackie walked (3-2 KKBFBBB). 1 3
Pannell, Tay reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Lis, Jackie out at second p to ss. 1 3
Pannell, Tay out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3

Iowa State - Top of 4th ISU TTU
Malott popped up to 3b (3-2 KBSBB). 1 3
Ford, K. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 3
Shepherd struck out looking (3-2 BFBBFK). 1 3

Texas Tech - Bottom of 4th ISU TTU
Quiroga, Lag singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 3
Spearman, De homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 KFBFBFFFBFFF); Quiroga, Lag scored. 1 5
Toney, Haile struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 1 5



Davis, Mihyi lined out to cf (0-0). 1 5
Terry, Kaitl struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 1 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Iowa State - Top of 5th ISU TTU
Prado grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBKB). 1 5
Poole walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 1 5
Andrews struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 5
Clemons flied out to lf (0-0). 1 5

Texas Tech - Bottom of 5th ISU TTU
Mullen to p for Schurman. 1 5
Williams, Mi singled to center field (0-0). 1 5
Burns, Jasmy grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKFBFBFF); Williams, Mi advanced to second. 1 5
Lis, Jackie homered to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Williams, Mi scored. 1 7
Pannell, Tay singled through the left side (3-1 BBKB). 1 7
Quiroga, Lag homered to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBK); Pannell, Tay scored. 1 9


